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2024 - 2025 Sharp EIT Junior
Track Series
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AusCycling is thrilled to announce the return of our Junior Track Series for its
thirteenth season!

This Series has grown from its modest beginnings to become a cornerstone of
our junior track development pathway. It has played a crucial role in nurturing
future champions, with many young talents having honed their skills through
participation.

We deeply appreciate the collective effort of everyone involved—coaches,
riders, volunteers, and parents. Your support is invaluable, and we thank you
for your dedication.

Our goal remains to enhance the development, depth, and visibility of track
cycling across Australia. The AJTS offers growth opportunities not just for
athletes, but also for coaches, managers, and Commissaires. We encourage all
states and clubs to fully embrace these standards.

For the 2024/25 season, we have introduced an entry fee $20 per round to help
cover ongoing costs and towards the live streaming element that has now
become an essential part of the series. However, we are continuing to offer
subsidy claims for traveling teams and the claim forms will be distributed during
the weekends racing once all riders have signed on.. The AJTS, funded by the
Australian Cycling Team, is a national competition with a broader mission.

Beyond the racing itself, the Series emphasizes the importance of off-the-bike
skills—such as adapting to travel, managing accommodation, being self-
sufficient, and preparing for races. Many riders who have started their careers
in this series have gone on to achieve success at the World Junior and Elite
Track Championships.

We look forward to another fantastic season and to continuing the journey of
developing Australia’s next generation of track stars!

Race numbers will be issued and are to be returned at the conclusion of each round.,.

Start Lists and Live Results will be found at : AusCycling Event Results

Thank you to our staff in Adelaide for assisting with the event

We look forward to seeing you at Round 2 at DISC, Melbourne in December and Round 3
at Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney in February.


https://results.auscycling.org.au/
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List of Riders

First name
Scarlett
Amelia
Emilia
Jasmine
Paravi
Matilda
Kaitlyn
Hannah
Grace
Siena
Molly
Amara
Mackenzie
Monika
O'Hara
Katie
Evelyn

Patrick
Flyn
Felix
Cam
Peter
Leroy
Arnav
Kaeden
Joseph
Ethan
Evan
Jake
Ewan
Chase
Declan
Ethan
Lucas
Jack
Harry
Joel
Emerson
Harley
George
Sean

Surname
STEWART
MCLEAN
JIROVEC
GILL
TANKSALE
TREVORROW
DEATH
WALTERS
ALCOCK
GOULDING
OPPERMAN
DAVIS
STEPHENS
SEIBERT
RATTIGAN
WILSON
POWER

RICHARDSON
JENSEN
HENDERSON
FRANKS
SAMUEL
BARTLETT

CHAKRAVARTHY

RYAN
NATOLI
ARNOTT
TOBIN
LESKE
BROWN
HUTCHENS
DYER

LEE
STRBIK
PENTLAND
WHALAN
GOOLEY
NEWBY
BRADSHAW
SLOANE
BATES

Club

Alpine Cycling Club

Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Central Districts Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Hamilton Wheelers CC
lllawarra Cycle Club

Ipswich CC

Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

South Coast CC

The Cove BMX Club

The Cove BMX Club

Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown Sports CC
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Cross Keys BMX

Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Ipswich CC

Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Norwood CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC

The Cove BMX Club
University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)

Grade
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15
JW15

JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15
JM15



121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

201
202
203
204
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

Ava
Sienna
April
Mikayla
Addison
Chloe
Nicola
Makayla
Darcy
Charvi
Grace
Isabella
Lucy
Isla
Torah
Sophia
Nyah
Libby
Madeline
Ava
Viana

Mitchell
Lachlan
William
Oliver
Felix
Bodhi
Lachlan
Benjamin
Noah
Flynn
Riley
Omer
Elliott
George
Will
Cooper
Tom
Oscar
Hugo
Xavier
Harvey
Ewan
Ryan

ROBBINS
MONTEITH
PATTIE
GIBBS
TORR

BAIN
MORRIS
TOBIN
HENWOOD
TANKSALE
HUNTER
BLACKWELL
ALLEN
SHAW
FERGUSON
BAKKER
RENNIE
SMITH
PITT
RODGERS
NAJAFIAN

STEPHENS
STEWART
EMELEUS
URRY
CROSSMAN
DUSHA
ERMERT
WOODS
BROOKS
KESTLE
BOYD
KIRMIZI
BIRNEY
MULHERN
ASTRIDGE
DUNLOP
PFITZNER
SCHOFF
ALCOCK
FARMILO
CHALLINOR
GRIERSON

UNDERWOOD

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club

Bendigo & District Cycling Club

Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Happy Valley Bmx Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
South Coast CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC
Whyalla CC

X Speed

X Speed

X Speed

Adelaide Hills Cycling Club
Alpine Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
FRA PowerOn

Fraser Coast Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
JwW17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
Jw17
JwW17
Jw17
JwW17
JwW17

JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17
JM17



225 Liam UNDERWOOD Norwood CC JM17
226  Jett PETZ Norwood CC JM17
227 Emmanuel LENTAKIS Norwood CC JM17
228 Seth HARRISON South Coast CC JM17
229 Harrison LACE South Coast CC JM17
230 Jackson MACDONALD Vikings Cycling Club (ACT) IM17
231 William PEACE Wagga Wagga Cycling Club JM17
232 Benjamin KADE Whyalla CC JM17
233 Kane AZZOPARDI Whyalla CC JM17
234 Reuben PICKERING Whyalla CC JM17
Saturday 9 November 2024
Track Warm up — 1.30pm — 2.20pm Racing commences at 2.30pm

1 | Under 15 Girls Scratch Race 10 Laps

2 | Under 15 Boys Scratch Race 10 Laps

3 | Under 17 Girls Scratch Race 12 Laps

4 | Under 17 Boys Scratch Race 12 Laps

5 | Under 15 Girls Tempo 15 Laps

6 | Under 15 Boys Tempo 15 Laps

7 | Under 17 Girls Tempo 20 Laps

8 | Under 17 Boys Tempo 20 Laps

9 | Under 15 Girls Keirin 6 Laps

10 | Under 15 Boys Keirin 6 Laps

Break 20 Mins

11 | Under 17 Girls Madison 60 Laps | Must have Madison experience
12 | Under 17 Boys Madison 60 Laps Must have Madison experience
13 | Under 15 Girls Keirin 6 Laps

14 | Under 15 Boys Keirin 6 Laps

15 | Under 17 Girls Points Race 25 Laps

16 | Under 17 Boys Points Race 25 Laps

17 | Under 15 Girls Points Race 20 Laps

18 | Under 15 Boys Points Race 20 Laps




Sunday 10 November 2024

Track Warm up — 9.00am — 9.50am Racing commences at 10.00am
19 | Under 17 Girls Keirin 6 Laps
20 | Under 17 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
21 | Under 15 Girls Scratch Elimination 20 Laps
22 | Under 15 Boys Scratch Elimination 20 Laps
23 | Under 17 Girls Scratch Elimination 25 Laps
24 | Under 17 Boys Scratch Elimination 25 Laps
25 | Under 15 Girls Tempo 20 Laps
26 | Under 15 Boys Tempo 20 Laps
27 | Under 17 Girls Keirin 6 Laps
28 | Under 17 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
Break 20 mins 3 Laps
29 | Al Team Sprint 3 Laps
30 | Under 15 Girls Scratch Race 10 Laps
31 | Under 15 Boys Scratch Race 10 Laps
32 | Under 17 Girls Scratch Race 12 Laps
33 | Under 17 Boys Scratch Race 12 Laps
Commissaires
Tracy Johnson PCP

Lorraine Schutz

Howard Bartlett

David Hammond

Oskar Pearce

Steven Wasley

Susan Mitchell (Sunday only)

Timing AusCycling
First Aid Royal Flying Doctor Serrvice

Louise Jones Head of Events | Track  Auscycling
email track@auscycling.org.au

Round Prizes 15t 2" & 3 in each age group donated by

VELO-PrO



The track infield is only for accredited riders and team staff
only. Please respect this.

ALL BUNCH RACING ENTER TRACK FROM BACK
STRAIGHT, RACE WILL START WHEN WHISTLE BLOWS IN
HOME STRAIGHT. PLEASE LISTEN TO THE INSTRUCTION
OF THE COMMISSAIRES.

Saturday 9 November 2024

Track Warm up — 1.30pm — 2.20pm Racing commences at 2.30pm

1 Under 15 Girls Scratch Race 10 Laps

1  Scarlett STEWART Alpine Cycling Club

2 Amelia MCLEAN Bendigo & District Cycling Club
3 Emilia JIROVEC Brunswick Cycling Club

4 Jasmine GILL Brunswick Cycling Club

5 Paravi TANKSALE Carnegie Caulfield CC

6 Matilda TREVORROW Central Districts Cycling Club
7  Kaitlyn DEATH Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc

8 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC

9 Grace ALCOCK lllawarra Cycle Club

10 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC

11 Molly OPPERMAN Mount Gambier Cycling Club
12  Amara DAVIS Norwood CC

13 Mackenzie = STEPHENS Norwood CC

14 Monika SEIBERT South Coast CC

15 O'Hara RATTIGAN The Cove BMX Club

16 Katie WILSON The Cove BMX Club

20 Evelyn POWER Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
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122
123
124
125
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129
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133
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136
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Under 15 Boys

Patrick
Flyn
Felix
Cam
Peter
Leroy
Arnav
Kaeden
Joseph
Ethan
Evan
Jake
Ewan
Chase
Declan
Ethan
Lucas
Jack
Harry
Joel
Emerson
Harley
George
Sean

Under 17 Girls

Ava
Sienna
April
Mikayla
Addison
Chloe
Nicola
Makayla
Darcy
Charvi
Grace
Isabella
Lucy
Isla
Torah
Sophia
Nyah
Libby
Madeline
Ava
Viana

Scratch Race

RICHARDSON
JENSEN
HENDERSON
FRANKS
SAMUEL
BARTLETT
CHAKRAVARTHY
RYAN
NATOLI
ARNOTT
TOBIN
LESKE
BROWN
HUTCHENS
DYER

LEE

STRBIK
PENTLAND
WHALAN
GOOLEY
NEWBY
BRADSHAW
SLOANE
BATES

Scratch Race
ROBBINS
MONTEITH
PATTIE
GIBBS
TORR

BAIN
MORRIS
TOBIN
HENWOOD
TANKSALE
HUNTER
BLACKWELL
ALLEN
SHAW
FERGUSON
BAKKER
RENNIE
SMITH

PITT
RODGERS
NAJAFIAN

10 Laps

Balmoral Cycle Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown Sports CC
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Cross Keys BMX
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Ipswich CC

Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Norwood CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC

The Cove BMX Club
University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)

12 Laps

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Happy Valley Bmx Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
South Coast CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC
Whyalla CC

X Speed

X Speed

X Speed



4a
201
203
205
208
210
212
214
216
218
220
222
224
226
228
230
232
234

4b

202
204
207
209
211
213
215
217
219
221
223
225
227
229
231
233

Under 17 Boys
Mitchell
William
Felix
Lachlan
Noah
Riley
Elliott
Will

Tom
Hugo
Harvey
Ryan
Jett

Seth
Jackson
Benjamin
Reuben

Under 17 Boys
Lachlan
Oliver
Bodhi
Benjamin
Flynn
Omer
George
Cooper
Oscar
Xavier
Ewan
Liam
Emmanuel
Harrison
William
Kane

Scratch Race
STEPHENS
EMELEUS
CROSSMAN
ERMERT
BROOKS
BOYD
BIRNEY
ASTRIDGE
PFITZNER
ALCOCK
CHALLINOR
UNDERWOOD
PETZ
HARRISON
MACDONALD
KADE
PICKERING

12 Laps

Adelaide Hills Cycling Club
Balmoral CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
FRA PowerOn

lllawarra Cycle Club

Neo Cycling Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

South Coast CC

Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Whyalla CC

Whyalla CC

Scratch Race
STEWART
URRY
DUSHA
WOODS
KESTLE
KIRMIZI
MULHERN
DUNLOP
SCHOFF
FARMILO
GRIERSON
UNDERWOOD
LENTAKIS
LACE

PEACE
AZZOPARDI

12 Laps

Alpine Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

Norwood CC

South Coast CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Whyalla CC



Tempo Race - Bell rings after 4 laps to start scoring points on following

laps +/-10 perlap gain/ loss
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Under 15 Girls

Scarlett
Amelia
Emilia
Jasmine
Paravi
Matilda
Kaitlyn
Hannah
Grace
Siena
Molly
Amara
Mackenzie
Monika
O'Hara
Katie
Evelyn

Under 15 Boys

Patrick
Flyn
Felix
Cam
Peter
Leroy
Arnav
Kaeden
Joseph
Ethan
Evan
Jake
Ewan
Chase
Declan
Ethan
Lucas
Jack
Harry
Joel
Emerson
Harley
George
Sean

Tempo Race
STEWART
MCLEAN
JIROVEC
GILL
TANKSALE
TREVORROW
DEATH
WALTERS
ALCOCK
GOULDING
OPPERMAN
DAVIS
STEPHENS
SEIBERT
RATTIGAN
WILSON
POWER

Tempo Race
RICHARDSON
JENSEN
HENDERSON
FRANKS
SAMUEL
BARTLETT
CHAKRAVARTHY
RYAN

NATOLI
ARNOTT
TOBIN

LESKE
BROWN
HUTCHENS
DYER

LEE

STRBIK
PENTLAND
WHALAN
GOOLEY
NEWBY
BRADSHAW
SLOANE
BATES

15 Laps
Alpine Cycling Club
Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Central Districts Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Hamilton Wheelers CC
lllawarra Cycle Club
Ipswich CC
Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Norwood CC
Norwood CC
South Coast CC
The Cove BMX Club
The Cove BMX Club
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)

15 Laps
Balmoral Cycle Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown Sports CC
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Cross Keys BMX
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Ipswich CC
Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Norwood CC
South Coast CC
South Coast CC
The Cove BMX Club
University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)



121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

8a
201
203
210
212
218
220
226
228
234
202
209
211
217
219
225
227
233

Under 17 Girls
Ava
Sienna
April
Mikayla
Addison
Chloe
Nicola
Makayla
Darcy
Charvi
Grace
Isabella
Lucy
Isla
Torah
Sophia
Nyah
Libby
Madeline
Ava
Viana

Tempo Race
ROBBINS
MONTEITH
PATTIE
GIBBS
TORR

BAIN
MORRIS
TOBIN
HENWOOD
TANKSALE
HUNTER
BLACKWELL
ALLEN
SHAW
FERGUSON
BAKKER
RENNIE
SMITH

PITT
RODGERS
NAJAFIAN

Under 17 Boys

Mitchell
William
Noah
Riley
Tom
Hugo
Jett

Seth
Reuben
Lachlan
Benjamin
Flynn
Cooper
Oscar
Liam
Emmanuel
Kane

STEPHENS
EMELEUS
BROOKS
BOYD
PFITZNER
ALCOCK
PETZ
HARRISON
PICKERING
STEWART
WOODS
KESTLE
DUNLOP
SCHOFF
UNDERWOOD
LENTAKIS
AZZOPARDI

Tempo Race

20 Laps

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Happy Valley Bmx Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
South Coast CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC
Whyalla CC

X Speed

X Speed

X Speed

20 Laps
Adelaide Hills Cycling Club
Balmoral CC

Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
FRA PowerOn

lllawarra Cycle Club
Norwood CC

South Coast CC

Whyalla CC

Alpine Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

Whyalla CC



8b
205
208
214
216
222
224
230
232
204
207
213
215
221
223
229
231

KEIRIN - U15 Girls First & Second to Final A,

Under 17 Boys

Felix
Lachlan
Elliott
Will
Harvey
Ryan
Jackson
Benjamin
Oliver
Bodhi
Omer
George
Xavier
Ewan
Harrison
William

CROSSMAN
ERMERT
BIRNEY
ASTRIDGE
CHALLINOR
UNDERWOOD
MACDONALD
KADE

URRY
DUSHA
KIRMIZI
MULHERN
FARMILO
GRIERSON
LACE

PEACE

Third & Fourth to Final B
Fifth & Sixth to Final C
Riders start on fence in reverse number order

9a
1
4
7
10
13

Tempo Race

Under 15 Girls
Scarlett
Jasmine
Kaitlyn

Siena
Mackenzie

Under 15 Girls
Amelia

Paravi

Hannah

Molly

Monika

Katie

Keirin
STEWART
GILL
DEATH
GOULDING
STEPHENS

Keirin
MCLEAN
TANKSALE
WALTERS
OPPERMAN
SEIBERT
WILSON

Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Norwood CC

Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Whyalla CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Norwood CC

South Coast CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club

6 Laps

Alpine Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Ipswich CC

Norwood CC

6 Laps

Bendigo & District Cycling Club

Carnegie Caulfield CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Mount Gambier Cycling Club
South Coast CC

The Cove BMX Club

20 Laps



9¢c
3
6
9
12
15
20

Under 15 Girls
Emilia

Matilda

Grace

Amara

O'Hara

Evelyn

Keirin
JIROVEC B

6 Laps
runswick Cycling Club

TREVORROW Central Districts Cycling Club

ALCOCK Il
DAVIS N
RATTIGAN T
POWER \Y

awarra Cycle Club
orwood CC

he Cove BMX Club

ikings Cycling Club (ACT)

KEIRIN - U15 Boys - Firstin each Heat and Second in Heat A & B to Final A
Third in each Heat & Second in Heat C & D to Final B
Fourth in each Heat and Fifth in Heat A& B to Final C
Sixth in each Heat & 5" in Heat C & D to Final D

Riders start on fence in reverse number order

10a
51
56
60
64
68
72

10b
52

57
61
65
69
73

10c
54

58
62
66
70
74

10d
55

59
63
67
71
75

Under 15 Boys
Patrick

Peter

Joseph

Ewan

Lucas
Emerson

Under 15 Boys
Flyn

Leroy

Ethan

Chase

Jack

Harley

Under 15 Boys
Felix

Arnav
Evan
Declan
Harry
George

Under 15 Boys
Cam

Kaeden
Jake
Ethan
Joel
Sean

Keirin 6 Laps
RICHARDSON Balmoral Cycle Club
SAMUEL Bankstown Sports CC
NATOLI Blackburn CC Jets
BROWN Carnegie Caulfield CC
STRBIK Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
NEWBY The Cove BMX Club
Keirin 6 Laps
JENSEN Balmoral Cycling Club
BARTLETT Blackburn CC Jets
ARNOTT Brunswick Cycling Club
HUTCHENS Cross Keys BMX
PENTLAND Norwood CC
BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC
Keirin 6 Laps
HENDERSON Balmoral Cycling Club
CHAKRAVARTHY Blackburn CC Jets
TOBIN Brunswick Cycling Club
DYER Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
WHALAN South Coast CC
SLOANE Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Keirin 6 Laps
FRANKS Balmoral Cycling Club
RYAN Blackburn CC Jets
LESKE Carnegie Caulfield CC
LEE Ipswich CC
GOOLEY South Coast CC
BATES Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)



BREAK 20 Minutes

11  Under 17 Girls Madison 60 Laps
Nominate Teams on the day - must have Madison Experience and be from same State
Points 5,3,2,1 on lapos 50,40,30,20,10 & 10.6.4.2.on lap O - -/+ 20 points laps lost / gained.

12 Under 17 Boys Madison 60 Laps
Nominate Teams on the day - must have Madison Experience and be from same State
Points 5,3,2,1 on lapos 50,40,30,20,10 & 10.6.4.2.on lap O - -/+ 20 points laps lost / gained

Riders start on fence in reverse number order

13A Under 15 Girls Keirin 6 Laps
First & Second from Event 9

13B Under 15 Girls Keirin 6 Laps
Third & Fourth from Event 9

13C Under 15 Girls Keirin 6 Laps
Fifth & Sixth from Event 9

Riders start on fence in reverse number orde
14A Under 15 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
First from each heat and second from Heat A & B Event 10

14B Under 15 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
Third from each heat and second from heat C & D Event 10

14C Under 15 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
Fourth from each heat and fifth from Heat A & B Event 10

14D Under 15 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
Sixth from each heat and fifth from Heat C & D Event 10



Points Race — U17 Points 5,3,2,1 on laps 20.15,10,5,0 - + / - 10 per lap gain / loss

15
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

16a
201
203
204
207
208
210
214
216
217
219
223
225
226
228
229
232
234

Under 17 Girls Points Race

Ava ROBBINS

Sienna MONTEITH

April PATTIE

Mikayla GIBBS

Addison TORR

Chloe BAIN

Nicola MORRIS

Makayla TOBIN

Darcy HENWOOD

Charvi TANKSALE

Grace HUNTER

Isabella BLACKWELL

Lucy ALLEN

Isla SHAW

Torah FERGUSON

Sophia BAKKER

Nyah RENNIE

Libby SMITH

Madeline PITT

Ava RODGERS

Viana NAJAFIAN
Under 17 Boys Points Race
Mitchell STEPHENS
William EMELEUS
Oliver URRY
Bodhi DUSHA
Lachlan ERMERT
Noah BROOKS
Elliott BIRNEY
Will ASTRIDGE
Cooper DUNLOP
Oscar SCHOFF
Ewan GRIERSON
Liam UNDERWOOD
Jett PETZ
Seth HARRISON
Harrison LACE
Benjamin  KADE
Reuben PICKERING

25 Laps

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Happy Valley Bmx Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
South Coast CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC
Whyalla CC

X Speed

X Speed

X Speed

25 Laps

Adelaide Hills Cycling Club
Balmoral CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

Norwood CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC

Whyalla CC

Whyalla CC



16b  Under 17 Boys Points Race 25 Laps

202 Lachlan STEWART Alpine Cycling Club

205  Felix CROSSMAN Balmoral Cycling Club

209 Benjamin WOODS Blackburn CC Jets

211 Flynn KESTLE Blackburn CC Jets

212 Riley BOYD Brunswick Cycling Club

213 Omer KIRMIZI Brunswick Cycling Club

215 George MULHERN Brunswick Cycling Club

218  Tom PFITZNER FRA PowerOn

220 Hugo ALCOCK lllawarra Cycle Club

221 Xavier FARMILO Mount Gambier Cycling Club
222 Harvey CHALLINOR Neo Cycling Club

224 Ryan UNDERWOOD Norwood CC

227 Emmanuel LENTAKIS Norwood CC

230 Jackson = MACDONALD Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
231 William PEACE Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
233  Kane AZZOPARDI Whyalla CC

Points Race — U 15 Points 5,3,2,1 on laps.15,10,5,0 +/-10 per lap gain/ loss

17 Under 15 Girls Points Race 20 Laps

1 Scarlett STEWART Alpine Cycling Club

2 Amelia MCLEAN Bendigo & District Cycling Club
3 Emilia JIROVEC Brunswick Cycling Club

4 Jasmine GILL Brunswick Cycling Club

5 Paravi TANKSALE Carnegie Caulfield CC

6 Matilda TREVORROW Central Districts Cycling Club
7  Kaitlyn DEATH Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc

8 Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC

9 Grace ALCOCK llawarra Cycle Club

10 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC

11 Molly OPPERMAN Mount Gambier Cycling Club
12 Amara DAVIS Norwood CC

13 Mackenzie STEPHENS Norwood CC

14 Monika SEIBERT South Coast CC

15 O'Hara RATTIGAN The Cove BMX Club

16 Katie WILSON The Cove BMX Club

20 Evelyn POWER Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)



18
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Under 15 Boys Points Race
Patrick RICHARDSON
Flyn JENSEN

Felix HENDERSON
Cam FRANKS
Peter SAMUEL
Leroy BARTLETT
Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY
Kaeden RYAN

Joseph NATOLI

Ethan ARNOTT

Evan TOBIN

Jake LESKE

Ewan BROWN
Chase HUTCHENS
Declan DYER

Ethan LEE

Lucas STRBIK

Jack PENTLAND
Harry WHALAN

Joel GOOLEY
Emerson NEWBY
Harley BRADSHAW
George SLOANE
Sean BATES

20 Laps

Balmoral Cycle Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown Sports CC
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Cross Keys BMX
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Ipswich CC

Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Norwood CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC

The Cove BMX Club
University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)

CONCLUSION OF DAY 1

Track Warm up — 9.00am — 9.50am

Sunday 10 November 2024

Racing commences at 10.00am

KEIRIN - U17 Girls - Firstin each Heat and Second in Heat A & B to Final A
Third in each Heat & Second in Heat C & D to Final B

Fourth in each Heat to Final C

Fifth and Sixth in each Heat to Final D
Riders start on fence in reverse number order

19a
121
125
129
133
137
141

Under 17 Girls Keirin
Ava ROBBINS
Addison TORR

Darcy HENWOOD
Lucy ALLEN

Nyah RENNIE

Viana NAJAFIAN

6 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
South Coast CC
X Speed



19b
122
126
130
134
138

19¢
123
127
131
135
139

19d
124
128
132
136
140

Under 17 Girls

Sienna
Chloe
Charvi
Isla
Libby

MONTEITH
BAIN
TANKSALE
SHAW
SMITH

Under 17 Girls

April
Nicola
Grace
Torah
Madeline

PATTIE
MORRIS
HUNTER
FERGUSON
PITT

Under 17 Girls

Mikayla
Makayla
Isabella
Sophia
Ava

GIBBS
TOBIN

BLACKWELL

BAKKER
RODGERS

Keirin

Keirin

Keirin

6 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Shepparton Cycling Club
Whyalla CC

6 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Hamilton Wheelers CC
South Coast CC
X Speed

6 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Happy Valley Bmx Club
South Coast CC
X Speed

KEIRIN - U17 Boys - Firstin each Heat to Final A
Second in each Heat to Final B
Third in each Heat to and 6" in Heat D Final C
Fourth in each Heat and 6™ in Heat E to Final D
Fifth in each Heat to Final E and 6" in Heat F
Riders start on fence in reverse number order

20b
201
208
214
220
226

20b
202
209
215
221
227

Under 17 Boys

Mitchell
Lachlan
Elliott
Hugo
Jett

STEPHENS
ERMERT
BIRNEY
ALCOCK
PETZ

Under 17 Boys

Lachlan
Benjamin
George
Xavier
Emmanuel

STEWART
WOODS
MULHERN
FARMILO
LENTAKIS

Keirin

Keirin

6 Laps
Adelaide Hills Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Norwood CC

6 Laps
Alpine Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Norwood CC



20c
203
210
216
222
228

20d
204
211
217
223
229
232

20e
205

212
218
224
230
233

20f
207
213
219
225
231
234

Under 17 Boys

William EMELEUS
Noah BROOKS

Will ASTRIDGE
Harvey CHALLINOR
Seth HARRISON
Under 17 Boys

Oliver URRY

Flynn KESTLE
Cooper DUNLOP

Ewan GRIERSON
Harrison LACE

Benjamin KADE

Under 17 Boys

Felix CROSSMAN
Riley BOYD

Tom PFITZNER
Ryan UNDERWOOD
Jackson MACDONALD
Kane AZZOPARDI
Under 17 Boys

Bodhi DUSHA
Omer KIRMIZI
Oscar SCHOFF
Liam UNDERWOOD
William PEACE
Reuben PICKERING

Keirin

Keirin

Keirin

Keirin

6 Laps
Balmoral CC
Blackburn CC Jets
Canberra Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
South Coast CC

6 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Norwood CC
South Coast CC
Whyalla CC

6 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
FRA PowerOn
Norwood CC
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Whyalla CC

6 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
Norwood CC
Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Whyalla CC
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22
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Under 15 Girls
Scarlett
Amelia
Emilia
Jasmine
Paravi
Matilda
Kaitlyn
Hannah
Grace
Siena
Molly
Amara
Mackenzie
Monika
O'Hara
Katie
Evelyn

Under 15 Boys
Patrick
Flyn
Felix
Cam
Peter
Leroy
Arnav
Kaeden
Joseph
Ethan
Evan
Jake
Ewan
Chase
Declan
Ethan
Lucas
Jack
Harry
Joel
Emerson
Harley
George
Sean

Scratch Elimination-Scratch

STEWART
MCLEAN
JIROVEC

GILL
TANKSALE
TREVORROW
DEATH
WALTERS
ALCOCK
GOULDING
OPPERMAN
DAVIS
STEPHENS
SEIBERT
RATTIGAN
WILSON
POWER

Scratch Elimination-Scratch

RICHARDSON
JENSEN
HENDERSON
FRANKS
SAMUEL
BARTLETT

CHAKRAVARTHY

RYAN
NATOLI
ARNOTT
TOBIN
LESKE
BROWN
HUTCHENS
DYER

LEE
STRBIK
PENTLAND
WHALAN
GOOLEY
NEWBY
BRADSHAW
SLOANE
BATES

20 Laps
Alpine Cycling Club

Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC

Central Districts Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Hamilton Wheelers CC
[llawarra Cycle Club

Ipswich CC

Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

South Coast CC

The Cove BMX Club

The Cove BMX Club

Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)

20 Laps
Balmoral Cycle Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bankstown Sports CC
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Carnegie Caulfield CC

Cross Keys BMX

Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Ipswich CC

Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
Norwood CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC

The Cove BMX Club
University of Queensland CC
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)



23
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

24a
201
204
205
209
210
213
214
217
218
221
222
225
226
229
230
233
234

Under 17 Girls
Ava
Sienna
April
Mikayla
Addison
Chloe
Nicola
Makayla
Darcy
Charvi
Grace
Isabella
Lucy
Isla
Torah
Sophia
Nyah
Libby
Madeline
Ava
Viana

Under 17 Boys
Mitchell
Oliver
Felix
Benjamin
Noah
Omer
Elliott
Cooper
Tom
Xavier
Harvey
Liam

Jett
Harrison
Jackson
Kane
Reuben

Scratch Elimination-Scratch

ROBBINS
MONTEITH
PATTIE
GIBBS
TORR

BAIN
MORRIS
TOBIN
HENWOOD
TANKSALE
HUNTER
BLACKWELL
ALLEN
SHAW
FERGUSON
BAKKER
RENNIE
SMITH
PITT
RODGERS
NAJAFIAN

Scratch Elimination-Scratch

STEPHENS
URRY
CROSSMAN
WOODS
BROOKS
KIRMIZI
BIRNEY
DUNLOP
PFITZNER
FARMILO
CHALLINOR
UNDERWOOD
PETZ

LACE
MACDONALD
AZZOPARDI
PICKERING

25 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Happy Valley Bmx Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
South Coast CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC
Whyalla CC

X Speed

X Speed

X Speed

25 Laps
Adelaide Hills Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
FRA PowerOn

Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club

Norwood CC

Norwood CC

South Coast CC

Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Whyalla CC

Whyalla CC



24b
202
203
207
208
211
212
215
216
219
220
223
224
227
228
231
232
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Under 17 Boys

Lachlan
William
Bodhi
Lachlan
Flynn
Riley
George
Will
Oscar
Hugo
Ewan
Ryan
Emmanuel
Seth
William
Benjamin

Under 15 Girls
Scarlett
Amelia
Emilia
Jasmine
Paravi
Matilda
Kaitlyn
Hannah
Grace
Siena
Molly
Amara
Mackenzie
Monika
O'Hara
Katie
Evelyn

Scratch Elimination-Scratch

STEWART
EMELEUS
DUSHA
ERMERT
KESTLE
BOYD
MULHERN
ASTRIDGE
SCHOFF
ALCOCK
GRIERSON
UNDERWOOD
LENTAKIS
HARRISON
PEACE
KADE

Tempo
STEWART
MCLEAN
JIROVEC
GILL
TANKSALE
TREVORROW
DEATH
WALTERS
ALCOCK
GOULDING
OPPERMAN
DAVIS
STEPHENS
SEIBERT
RATTIGAN
WILSON
POWER

25 Laps
Alpine Cycling Club
Balmoral CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

Norwood CC

South Coast CC

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Whyalla CC

20 Laps
Alpine Cycling Club
Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Central Districts Cycling Club
Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
Hamilton Wheelers CC
lllawarra Cycle Club
Ipswich CC
Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Norwood CC
Norwood CC
South Coast CC
The Cove BMX Club
The Cove BMX Club
Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)



26 Under 15 Boys Tempo 20 Laps

51 Patrick RICHARDSON Balmoral Cycle Club

52 Flyn JENSEN Balmoral Cycling Club

54  Felix HENDERSON Balmoral Cycling Club

55 Cam FRANKS Balmoral Cycling Club

56 Peter SAMUEL Bankstown Sports CC

57 Leroy BARTLETT Blackburn CC Jets

58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY Blackburn CC Jets

59 Kaeden RYAN Blackburn CC Jets

60 Joseph NATOLI Blackburn CC Jets

61 Ethan ARNOTT Brunswick Cycling Club

62 Evan TOBIN Brunswick Cycling Club

63 Jake LESKE Carnegie Caulfield CC

64 Ewan BROWN Carnegie Caulfield CC

65 Chase HUTCHENS Cross Keys BMX

66 Declan DYER Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
67 Ethan LEE Ipswich CC

68 Lucas STRBIK Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
69 Jack PENTLAND Norwood CC

70 Harry WHALAN South Coast CC

71 Joel GOOLEY South Coast CC

72 Emerson NEWBY The Cove BMX Club

73 Harley BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC
74 George SLOANE Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
75 Sean BATES Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)

Riders start on fence in reverse number order

27A Under 17 Girls Keirin 6 Laps
First in each heat & Second from heat A & B from Event 19

27B Under 17 Girls Keirin 6 Laps
Third in each heat & second in heat C & D from Event 19

27C Under 17 Girls Keirin 6 Laps
Fourth in each Heat to Final C from Event 19

27D Under 17 Girls Keirin
Fifth & Sixth in each heat from Event 19

6 Laps



Riders start on fence in reverse number order

28A Under 17 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
First in each heat from Event 20

28B Under 17 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
Second in each heat from Event 20

28C Under 17 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
Third in each Heat and sixth from heat D from Event 20

28D Under 17 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
Fourth in each heat and Sixth from heat E from Event 20

28E Under 17 Boys Keirin 6 Laps
Fifth in each heat and Sixth from heat F from Event 20

BREAK 20 Minutes

29 Al Team Sprint 3 Laps
Ht1 Balmoral 1 v Brunswick 1
Ht2 Balmoral 2 Vv Brunswick 2
Ht3 Balmoral 3 % Brunswick 3
Ht4 Balmoral 4 \% Blackburn 1
Ht5 Carnegie Vv Blackburn 2
Ht6 Cycletorq v Blackburn 3
Ht7 lllawarra v Norwood 1
Ht8 Vikings Vv Norwood 2
Ht9 Vikings & Canberra Vv Whyalla
Ht 10 Ipswich & Fraser Coast Vv South Coast 1
Ht 11 Hamilton & UQCC v South Coast 2
Ht 12 Wagga Bankstown & LACC v The Cove BMX
Ht 13 X Speed v Mt Gambier & Adelaide Hills
Ht 14 Alpine & Brunswick v Whyalla & South Coast
Ht 15 Bendigo & Carneige v Norwood & Central Districts
Ht 16 Neo & Shepparton % FRA Cross Keys & Happy Valley



30 Under 15 Girls Scratch Race 10 Laps
1 Scarlett STEWART Alpine Cycling Club

2  Amelia MCLEAN Bendigo & District Cycling Club
3  Emila JIROVEC Brunswick Cycling Club

4  Jasmine GILL Brunswick Cycling Club

5  Paravi TANKSALE Carnegie Caulfield CC

6  Matilda TREVORROW Central Districts Cycling Club

7 Kaitlyn DEATH Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc

8  Hannah WALTERS Hamilton Wheelers CC

9  Grace ALCOCK lllawarra Cycle Club

10 Siena GOULDING Ipswich CC

11 Molly OPPERMAN Mount Gambier Cycling Club
12 Amara DAVIS Norwood CC

13 Mackenzie = STEPHENS Norwood CC

14  Monika SEIBERT South Coast CC

15 O'Hara RATTIGAN The Cove BMX Club

16  Katie WILSON The Cove BMX Club

20 Evelyn POWER Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)

31 Under 15 Boys Scratch Race 10 Laps
Split into 2 heats based on overall positions — equal club points awarded in both heats

51 Patrick RICHARDSON Balmoral Cycle Club

52 Flyn JENSEN Balmoral Cycling Club

54 Felix HENDERSON Balmoral Cycling Club

55 Cam FRANKS Balmoral Cycling Club

56 Peter SAMUEL Bankstown Sports CC

57 Leroy BARTLETT Blackburn CC Jets

58 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY Blackburn CC Jets

59 Kaeden RYAN Blackburn CC Jets

60 Joseph NATOLI Blackburn CC Jets

61 Ethan ARNOTT Brunswick Cycling Club

62 Evan TOBIN Brunswick Cycling Club

63 Jake LESKE Carnegie Caulfield CC

64 Ewan BROWN Carnegie Caulfield CC

65 Chase HUTCHENS Cross Keys BMX

66 Declan DYER Cycletorq Cycling Club Inc
67 Ethan LEE Ipswich CC

68 Lucas STRBIK Lidcombe Auburn Cycling Club
69 Jack PENTLAND Norwood CC

70 Harry WHALAN South Coast CC

71 Joel GOOLEY South Coast CC

72 Emerson NEWBY The Cove BMX Club

73 Harley BRADSHAW University of Queensland CC
74 George SLOANE Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
75 Sean BATES Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)



32
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Under 17 Girls
Ava
Sienna
April
Mikayla
Addison
Chloe
Nicola
Makayla
Darcy
Charvi
Grace
Isabella
Lucy
Isla
Torah
Sophia
Nyah
Libby
Madeline
Ava
Viana

Scratch Race
ROBBINS
MONTEITH
PATTIE
GIBBS
TORR
BAIN
MORRIS
TOBIN
HENWOOD
TANKSALE
HUNTER
BLACKWELL
ALLEN
SHAW
FERGUSON
BAKKER
RENNIE
SMITH
PITT
RODGERS
NAJAFIAN

12 Laps
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Bendigo & District Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Hamilton Wheelers CC
Happy Valley Bmx Club
lllawarra Cycle Club
Shepparton Cycling Club
South Coast CC
South Coast CC
South Coast CC
Whyalla CC
X Speed
X Speed
X Speed



33 Under 17 Boys

Scratch Race

12 Laps

Split into 2 heats based on overall positions — equal club points awarded in both heats

201
202
203
204
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

Mitchell
Lachlan
William
Oliver
Felix
Bodhi
Lachlan
Benjamin
Noah
Flynn
Riley
Omer
Elliott
George
Will
Cooper
Tom
Oscar
Hugo
Xavier
Harvey
Ewan
Ryan
Liam
Jett
Emmanuel
Seth
Harrison
Jackson
William
Benjamin
Kane
Reuben

Presentations

STEPHENS
STEWART
EMELEUS
URRY
CROSSMAN
DUSHA
ERMERT
WOODS
BROOKS
KESTLE
BOYD
KIRMIZI
BIRNEY
MULHERN
ASTRIDGE
DUNLOP
PFITZNER
SCHOFF
ALCOCK
FARMILO
CHALLINOR
GRIERSON
UNDERWOOD
UNDERWOOD
PETZ
LENTAKIS
HARRISON
LACE
MACDONALD
PEACE
KADE
AZZOPARDI
PICKERING

Top 3 in each age group

Top 3 clubs

Adelaide Hills Cycling Club
Alpine Cycling Club
Balmoral CC

Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Balmoral Cycling Club
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Blackburn CC Jets
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Cycletorg Cycling Club Inc
FRA PowerOn

Fraser Coast Cycling Club
lllawarra Cycle Club

Mount Gambier Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
Norwood CC

Norwood CC

Norwood CC

Norwood CC

Norwood CC

South Coast CC

South Coast CC

Vikings Cycling Club (ACT)
Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Whyalla CC

Whyalla CC

Whyalla CC

Note: Club kit, no sunglasses and no caps, covered shoes

CONCLUSION OF Round 1
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